
C L A Y    C E N T E R

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

180,360 0 486,820 25,120 3,226,120 6,280 228,280 0 3,406,480 518,220 228,280 4,152,980

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

2.00 2.000000 2.000000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 7,154 1,088 457 8,698
2.00 2.100000 2.100000 GRAND TOTAL 7,154 1,088 457 8,698

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



R O C K Y    R I D G E    

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

315,430 0 0 107,640 5,085,890 13,750 216,010 0 5,401,320 121,390 216,010 5,738,720

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.179044 0.454252 Police Additional 1983 11/8/1983 1983 Continuing Continuing

2.50 2.179044 2.454252 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside) 10,803 243 432 11,477

Special Revenue:
0.50 0.179044 0.454252 Police 967 55 108 1,130

2.50 2.179044 2.454252 GRAND TOTAL 11,770 298 540 12,608

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



G E N O A

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

343,630 0 756,040 8,031,050 33,148,370 0 942,260 0 33,492,000 8,787,090 942,260 43,221,350 Genoa
21,420 0 0 115,680 44,910 0 0 0 66,330 115,680 0 182,010 Clay-Genoa 

365,050 0 756,040 8,146,730 33,193,280 0 942,260 0 33,558,330 8,902,770 942,260 43,403,360 Annex

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
1.30 0.960276 1.260158 Park District Renewal 2007 11/8/2022 2022 5 2026
0.75 0.636901 0.737798 Park District Additional 2019 11/5/2019 2019 5 2023

4.45 3.997177 4.397956 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.40 2.400000 2.400000 General Fund  (Inside) 80,540 21,367 2,261 104,168

Special Revenue:
1.30 0.960276 1.260158 Park District 32,225 11,219 1,225 44,669
0.75 0.636901 0.737798 Park District 21,373 6,568 707 28,648

4.45 3.997177 4.397956 GRAND TOTAL 134,139 39,154 4,193 177,486

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



M A R B L E H E A D

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

113,640 0 1,165,240 9,166,500 156,082,140 0 2,173,230 0 156,195,780 10,331,740 2,173,230 168,700,750

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
2.20 1.561232 1.564179 Current Expense Renewal w/ inc 2018 5/8/2018 2018 5 2022
2.00 1.726876 1.531338 Roads, Sidewalks, Trails Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 Continuing Continuing

6.70 5.788108 5.595517 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.50 2.500000 2.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 390,489 25,829 5,433 421,752
2.20 1.561232 1.564179 Current Expense 243,858 16,161 4,781 264,800
2.00 1.726876 1.531338 Roads, Sidewalks, Trails 269,731 15,821 4,346 289,899

6.70 5.788108 5.595517 GRAND TOTAL 904,078 57,811 14,561 976,450

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



E L M O R E

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

66,910 0 858,750 2,531,810 23,899,250 0 569,910 0 23,966,160 3,390,560 569,910 27,926,630 Elmore
25,980 0 0 33,420 909,470 0 0 0 935,450 33,420 0 968,870 Harris Elmore
92,890 0 858,750 2,565,230 24,808,720 0 569,910 0 24,901,610 3,423,980 569,910 28,895,500

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform)
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside)
3.00 2.201301 2.092644 Current Expense Renewal 2003 11/7/2017 2018 5 2022

Special Revenue:
3.00 2.362281 2.092644 Streets Improvement Renewal 2005 11/5/2019 2020 5 2024
2.50 1.968567 1.743870 Streets Improvement Renewal 2007 11/2/2021 2022 5 2026
3.00 2.362281 2.092644 Solid Waste Renewal 2007 11/2/2021 2022 5 2026

15.00 12.394430 11.521802 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.00 2.000000 2.000000 General Fund  (Inside - include non uniform) 49,803 6,848 1,140 57,791
1.50 1.500000 1.500000 General Fund  (Inside) 35,949 5,086 855 41,890
3.00 2.201301 2.092644 Current Expense 54,816 7,165 1,710 63,691

Special Revenue:
3.00 2.362281 2.092644 Streets Improvement 58,825 7,165 1,710 67,700
2.50 1.968567 1.743870 Streets Improvement 49,020 5,971 1,425 56,416
3.00 2.362281 2.092644 Solid Waste 58,825 7,165 1,710 67,700

15.00 12.394430 11.521802 GRAND TOTAL 307,238 39,400 8,549 355,187

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P O R T    C L I N T O N

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

44,630 0 208,010 29,267,030 126,825,910 27,740 13,349,090 0 126,870,540 29,502,780 13,349,090 169,722,410 Port Clinton
0 0 0 981,570 0 0 49,520 0 0 981,570 49,520 1,031,090 Bay - PC

44,630 0 208,010 30,248,600 126,825,910 27,740 13,398,610 0 126,870,540 30,484,350 13,398,610 170,753,500

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Police Pension (Inside)
1.90 1.433614 1.821045 Fire & EMS Renewal 2006 11/8/2016 2016 5 2020
4.00 3.282388 3.841328 Road and Bridge Additional 2021 11/2/2021 2021 Continuing Continuing 

10.10 8.916002 9.862373 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.90 3.900000 3.900000 General Fund  (Inside) 494,795 118,889 52,255 665,939

Special Revenue:
0.30 0.300000 0.300000 Police (Inside) 38,061 9,145 4,020 51,226
1.90 1.433614 1.821045 Fire 181,883 55,513 25,457 262,854
4.00 3.282388 3.841328 Road and Bridge 416,438 117,100 53,594 587,133

10.10 8.916002 9.862373 GRAND TOTAL 1,131,178 300,648 135,326 1,567,152

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



P U T    I N    B A Y

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

171,520 0 0 30,487,140 23,065,250 0 1,381,600 0 23,236,770 30,487,140 1,381,600 55,105,510 Put-in-Bay
0 0 0 0 168,900 0 25,870 0 168,900 0 25,870 194,770 Put-in-Bay Twp

171,520 0 0 30,487,140 23,234,150 0 1,407,470 0 23,405,670 30,487,140 1,407,470 55,300,280

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside)
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside)       

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
2.10 2.100000 2.100000 General Fund  (Inside) 49,152 64,023 2,956 116,131
1.20 1.200000 1.200000 General Fund  (Inside) 27,884 36,585 1,658 66,127

3.30 3.300000 3.300000 GRAND TOTAL 77,036 100,608 4,614 182,257

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***



O A K    H A R B O R

TAX  YEAR :   2022 COLLECTION  YEAR :   2023

VALUATIONS and TAX RATES:     January 1, 2022 Tangible Grand

Public Utility Personal Total Total Total Total
Agricultural Mineral Industrial Commercial Residential Real Personal Property Agr / Res Other Personal Valuation

77,180 0 550,370 6,605,740 45,802,010 31,720 1,002,580 0 45,879,190 7,187,830 1,002,580 54,069,600 Oak Harbor &
880 0 0 79,320 131,920 0 0 0 132,800 79,320 0 212,120 Salem-Oak Harbor

78,060 0 550,370 6,685,060 45,933,930 31,720 1,002,580 0 46,011,990 7,267,150 1,002,580 54,281,720
49669040

Authorized Res / Ag Other
Tax Effective Effective Levy Date Tax Year Number Tax Year
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Type Year Of Vote Begins Of Years Expires

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside)

Special Revenue:
5.00 1.910185 3.244225 Street Improvements Renewal 1988 11/7/2017 2018 5 2022
2.87 2.314279 2.794771 Police Renewal 2016 11/3/2020 2021 5 2025

11.17 7.524464 9.338996 GRAND TOTAL

Authorized Res / Ag Other E S T I M A T E D    C O L L E C T I O N
Tax Effective Effective Total Total Total Total
Rate Tax Rate Tax Rate D E S C R I P T I O N Agr / Res Other Personal Taxes

General:
3.30 3.300000 3.300000 General Fund  (Inside) 151,840 23,982 3,309 179,130

Special Revenue:
5.00 1.910185 3.244225 Street Improvements 87,891 23,576 5,013 116,481
2.87 2.314279 2.794771 Police 106,485 20,310 2,877 129,672

11.17 7.524464 9.338996 GRAND TOTAL 346,216 67,868 11,199 425,282

NOTE: Collected amount of taxes will be approximately 95% of the total taxes when delinquencies and fees are taken into account***


